

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25968/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 03/12/2008 in WP No.2216/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

RENUKA DEVI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25740 of 2010

[SARASWATI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA V. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25749 of 2010

[ADIVASI VIKAS SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN V. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.]

(With office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaiialsh Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Pooja Marwaha, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after four weeks as prayed for in the letter circulated.	
[KALYANI GUPTA]	[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER	COURT MASTER